The board has revised resolution 1 and resolution 2 as mentioned below respectively.  

Resolution 1. Increase in Authorized Capital of the company. 

Re-Considered and approved the increase of the Authorized Share Capital of the Company 
from existing Rs. 2,50,00,000 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty lakhs only) divided into 25,00,000 Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Only) divided into 
2,50,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. Consequently leading to an alteration in Capital 
clause of Memorandum of Association of the Company. 

Resolution 2. Issue of 2,24,00,000 equity shares of the Company on preferential basis for